®Data sheet
RE22D01_02
Issue 2, 9th July 2015
RE22 rotary magnetic shaft encoder
The RE22 is a compact,
high-speed rotary magnetic
encoder designed for use
in harsh environments. The

7
NOTE: Not all combinations are valid.
Ordering code
RE22  SC  04  09B   10   A  3   A  00
Output type
AC - Analogue sinusoidal 2 Vpp
BC - Analogue complementary sinusoidal
IC  - Incremental, RS422
SC - Absolute binary synchro-serial (SSI), RS422
Vx  - Linear voltage:
Linear voltage output 0 V to 5 V, supply 5 V DC
360° 180° 90° 45°
Clockwise VA VB VC VD
Counterclockwise VE VF VG VH
Shaft size
04 - 4 mm
Cable length
10 - 1.0 meter (10 meters if 0M is chosen)
Special requirements
00 - None
06 - With flat, D-shaped shaft
0M - Cable length in meters
Environment
A - IP53, Aluminium body (standard)
B - IP64, Aluminium body (for Body style 3 only)
C - IP68, Aluminium body (for Body style 3 only)
Body style and cable exit
2 - Cylindrical body, radial cable exit
3 - Cylindrical body, axial cable exit
Connector option
A - ‘D’ type connector - 9 way
F  - Flying lead (no connector)
Encoder part number
eg RE22SC0409B10A3A00
Resolution
For output types AC and BC:
01S - One sine/cosine wave per revolution
For output type Vx:
10B - 1,024 positions per revolution
For output types IC and SC (counts or positions per revolution):
Decimal Binary
D32 - 320 D80 - 800 2D0 - 2000 09B - 512 12B - 4096
D40 - 400 1D0 - 1000 10B - 1024 13B - 8192
D50 - 500 1D6 - 1600 11B - 2048
®
A    associate company
Issue Date Page Corrections made
1 13. 1. 2011 - New document
2 9. 7. 2015 2 Storage and handling info added; connections diagram and table added
3 Installation drawing tolerances updated, flat D-shaped shaft drawing added
4−6 Temperature range amended
6 Parallel output removed
7 Parallel output removed, resolution options updated and special option 06 added
Document issues
RLS merilna tehnika d.o.o. has made considerable effort to ensure the content of this document is correct at the date of publication but makes no
warranties or representations regarding the content. RLS merilna tehnika d.o.o. excludes liability, howsoever arising, for any inaccuracies in this document.
© 2015 RLS d.o.o.
RLS merilna tehnika d.o.o.
Poslovna cona Žeje pri Komendi
Pod vrbami 2
SI-1218 Komenda
Slovenia
Head office
T  +386 1 5272100
F  +386 1 5272129
E  mail@rls.si